

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
26756-26758/2013

M. KUPPUSWAMY & ANR.  
itioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANS. CORP. & ORS.  
ndents(s)  
(With Office Report)

Respo

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli,Adv.  
M/s. Nuli & Nuli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.  
Dr. Sudhir Bisla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel  
for the respondent No.4 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 has stated that  
the learned counsel for the petitioner has not provided the copies  
of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is  
directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned  
counsel for the said respondent within a weeks ti  
me and file the Counter  
proof. The respondent No.4 shall file the Counter  
Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter. The o  
ther served  
respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit  
within the period specified above.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List again on 3.9.2014.

Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.03  
16:08:38 IST  
Reason:

JURA)

(M K HAN

ar

Registr

MG