

LISTING ON 29.10.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 82

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7080-7082 OF 2015

M. Kuppuswamy & Anr. Petitioners

Versus

Karnataka State Road Trans.
Corp. & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave against the judgment and order dated 11.10.2012 and 15.03.2013 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 8789/11 and Review Petition No. 1342/12.

There are five common respondents in the matters. Respondent No. 1 and 4 are represented through M/s. Rajeev Singh and Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocates. Service on respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 stands complete at SLP stage but no appearance has been filed. Service is complete.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocate
123, Lawyers Chambers, M.C. Setalvad Block
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi - 110001
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
Supreme Court Bar Association
3. Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
114, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR