

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 7080-7082/2015

M. KUPPUSWAMY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANS. CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) No one present
for M/s. Nuli & Nuli

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
(For Respondent No. 4)

Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.
(For Respondent No. 1)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Paragraph 7 of the order dated 29.10.2015 (heard by the Bench comprising Hon'ble CJI and Hon'ble Arun Mishra, J.) may be read as follows :-

"We clarify that the compensation shall be paid by Respondent No. 1 - Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation as expeditiously as possible at any rate within a period of six weeks from today, without any deductions whatsoever."

The order dated 29.10.2015 stands modified as above.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

